PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3993124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS FEWOX	08/01/2016
JOSEPH J. BAILEY	07/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL GYPSUM PROPERTIES, LLC	
Street Address:	2001 REXFORD ROAD	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15206762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)726-6259

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127268129

Email: brian.lum@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN LUM

Address Line 1: 200 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06579.2744
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. LUM
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Lum/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2744assgnmt#page1.tif source=2744assgnmt#page2.tif

PATENT 503946468 REEL: 039344 FRAME: 0769

ICE MILLER LLP

200 West Madison Street, Ste. 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312) 726-7126 Facsimile: (312) 726-2506

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title: LIQUID GYPSUM SET ACCELERATOR		
Inventor Name, Address & Citizenship	Assignee Name, Address and Citizenship:	
Chris Fewox 12118 Autumn Winds Ln. Pineville, North Carolina 28134	National Gypsum Properties, LLC 2001 Rexford Road Charlotte, North Carolina 28211	
☐ Specification Attached ☐ Specification filed: July 11, 2016 As Serial No.: 15/206,762	Our Ref. No.: 06579.2744	
WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.		
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN		
Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.		
Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.		
Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and		
Chris Fewox	8/1/2016 Dated	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the S	State of this day of, 2016.	
Signed	My Commission Expires:	
S.g53		
Printed	County of Residence:	
NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required.		
NOTE. Notalization is recommended but not required.		

PATENT REEL: 039344 FRAME: 0770

ICE MILLER LLP

200 West Madison Street, Ste. 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60606

Telephone: (312) 726-7126 Facsimile: (312) 726-2506

RECORDED: 08/04/2016

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title: LIQUID GYPSUM SET ACCELERATOR			
Inventor Name, Address & Citizenship	Assignee Name, Address and Citizenship:		
Joseph J. Bailey 2329 Rock Creek Drive Charlotte, North Carolina 28226	National Gypsum Properties, LLC 2001 Rexford Road Charlotte, North Carolina 28211		
☐ Specification Attached ☐ Specification filed: July 11, 2016 As Serial No.: 15/206,762	Our Ref. No.: 06579,2744		
WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.			
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.			
Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.			
Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.			
Joseph Baffey I Sales	7/12/1/b Dated		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State	of, 2016.		
Signed	My Commission Expires:		
Printed	County of Residence:		
NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required.			

PATENT REEL: 039344 FRAME: 0771